Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2014-0066-FDIC

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO PRICE AGREEMENT
WITH KAUFMAN'S WEST, LLC FOR
UNIFORMS FOR THE SANTA FE COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this 20 day of Q(’;_’Qkx ¥ 2015, by
and between Santa Fe County, hereinafier referred to as “County”, a New Mexico political

subdivision, and Kaufman’s West, LLC, hereafier referred to as “the Contractor.”

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 13-1-103 through Section 13-1-110 NMSA 1978,
the County issued Invitation for Bid No. 2014-0066-FD/IC to purchase uniforms for the Santa Fe
County Fire Department; and

WHEREAS, on November 27, 2013 the County and Contractor entered into Price
Agreement No. 2014-0066-FD/IC (the Agreement) for the purchase or replacement of uniforms and
related accessories for the Santa Fe County Fire Depariment; and

WHEREAS, according to Article 7 (Amendment) of the Agreement, the parties may amend
the Agreement by an instrument in wriling executed by the parties; and

WHEREAS, Amendment No. 1 replaced the “Exhibit A” attached to the Agreement to

authorize the Contractor to provide additional uniforms and related accessories under the Agreement;
and

WHEREAS, according to Article 4 (Term) of the Agreement the County has the option to
extend the term of the Agreement annually on the same terms and conditions; and

WHEREAS, the County wishes to amend the Agreement to extend the term of the
Agreement to November 27, 2016, and replace “Exhibit A" with an updated list of 23 uniforms and
accessories to be provided by the Contractor and both partics desire to enter into this Amendment.

NOW THEREFORE, both parties agree as follows:

1. Article 4 (Term of this Agreement) a new subparagraph “a” is inserted to read as follows:

a. By Amendment No. 2, the term of this Agreement is extended for one
year from November 27, 2015 to November 27, 2016, on the same terms
and conditions as stated herein.

2, The Agreement is further amended by deleting “Exhibit A” in its entirety and
replace it with the “Exhibit A” attached hereto listing 23 items and accessories.

L) Afll other provisions of Agreement No. 2014-0066-FD/IC not specifically amended or
modified by Amendment No. 1 and this Amendment No. 2 shall remain in full force and
effect.



Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No, 2014-0066-FDAC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Amendment No. 2 to this Price
Agreement 2014-0066-FD/IC as of the date first written above.

ibe Miller, Manager
Santa Fe County

Approved as to form
Gregory S. Shaffe; /
Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance Department approval

CO—LQLLJ;L N1y t_(-.@

Carole H. Jaramilo/
Finance Department Director

CONTRACTOR:
4.
73 A T
;L//{.f'_ﬁh A//{)(\ngr_a_b(—/
(Signature)

Tlepe. Mopgiman,

(Print Name)

02015

Date

1O=g /S

Date

(]
\..J]

Date

/. '/5’"
Date

ﬂ/{ﬂnﬁ.z{wgzﬁa)’fm[asa&/ Qidop

(Print Title) ¢



Exhibil A 10 Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2004-0066-1'D0 1C

EXHIBIT A
ttem _ltem Description ! Price per item | Manufacturer |
1. . All wool ball cap $ 19.90 Richardson
2 i Poplin ball cap $ 13.90 Richaridson
3 Unifarm Class A Cap Fircfighter | $ 58.90 Midway
Uniform Class A Cap Licutenant | $ 66.90
Uniform Class A Cap Captain $69.90
Uniform Class A Cap Chiefl | $94.90
{includes District, Deputy and
Assistant)
4 Uniform Class A long Coat $212.90 Llbeco
Sewing per patch/per sleeve $ 225 Elbeco
Sewing gold or silver ribbon on | § 690 Elbeco
sleeve Per Stripe
5 Uniform Class A Trousers $ 86.90 Elbeco
(6 Uniform Class A gloves $ 69 Parade ,
7 Uniform Duty Shirt Elbeco
Long sleeve $ 38.90 Elbeco
Short Sleeve $ 33.90 Eilbeco
Patch sewing § 225 N/A
8 Uniform Polo Shirt
Long Sleeve $ 67.90 511
Short Sleeve % 62.90 511
9 Uniform T-shist $ 11.90 1lanes
10 Collar Brass $ 21.90 Ench Blackington
n Traditional Nomex Uniform pant
6.0 ounce $ 93.90 Workrite
7.5 ounce $104.90 Workrite
12 Plain duty Garrison Belt ¥ 1899 Duty
13 Tactical Belt $ 29.90 Blackhawk
14 Physical training shorts 3 1690 Jersey
15 Sweatpants { $ [9.90 Jersey
16 Sweatshirts $ 24.90 Jersey
17 Duty Jacket 5-in-1 $238.90 511
Option: 1" rcflective tape sewn | § 54.90 ,
onto both arms just above and
below clbow and 1" band over
back of coat
18A* Duty Jackcet Parka #48063 5291.99 1 511
Option: 1" reflective tape sewn | $ 54.50
onto both arms just asbove and
below cibow and 1" band over
back of coat
Duty Jacket Parka
18 Option: 1" reflective tape sewn | $286.90 511

onto both arms just above and
} below elbow and 1% bopd over
| back of coat




Fabubit A 1w Amendment No 2 (o Agreement No. 2014-0066-F1 IC

19 " TNameTop 851290 Reeves
0 Uniformfie  ___|$ 630 ! Duty -
P21 | % Zip Neck Job Shirt s7998 5o )
|22 | {.ong sleeve Tee shirts $ 16.90 '“+llancs *
i L EMS Pants Navy Blue (PA65-7905) Topps Firewacar 1
' | Waist size 28 10 46 $136.25 |

| Waist size 48 10 50 [ 516179

* Amendment No. | Changes/Additions
*#* A mendment No. 2 Additions

OVERSIZE CHARGES:
Apply to all sized clothing and duty items. as folluows:
o Lung lengths and XXL: Add 10%
e  XXXL: Add 20%
e XXXXL:Add 30



